



Amendment 1

Project Title:	Integrated Web analytics and Governance Solutions
Request number:	RFP 1000248152

1. In Annex “B” Basis of Payment

Delete and replace by:

The Contractor will be reimbursed for the costs reasonably and properly incurred in the performance of the work as determined in Annex – “A” – Statement of Work; to a limitation of expenditure of [\\$TBD at contract award](#) (applicable taxes are extra)

Initial Contract Period: April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024

	(B)	(C)	(D)
	Estimated Number	Unit Price	Total Cost (B x C)
SaaS Solution	15,000,000 page views	\$	\$
Initial Start-up Services	1	\$	\$
Total Price Initial Contract Period			\$

Option Period Year 1: April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025

	(B)	(C)	(D)
	Estimated Number	Unit Price	Total Cost (B x C)
SaaS Solution	15,000,000 page views	\$	\$
Total Price Option Period 1			\$

Option Period Year 2: April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2026

	(B)	(C)	(D)
	Estimated Number	Unit Price	Total Cost (B x C)
SaaS Solution	15,000,000 page views	\$	\$
Total Price Option Period 2			\$

Option Period Year 3: April 1, 2026 to March 31, 2027

	(B)	(C)	(D)
	Estimated Number	Unit Price	Total Cost (B x C)
SaaS Solution	15,000,000 page views	\$	\$
Total Price Option Period 3			\$

Option Period Year 4: April 1, 2027 to March 31, 2028

	(B)	(C)	(D)
	Estimated Number	Unit Price	Total Cost (B x C)
SaaS Solution	15,000,000 page views	\$	\$
Total Price Option Period 4			\$

Total Bid Price	
(Initial Contract Period + Option Period 1 + Option Period 2 + Option Period 3 + Option Period 4)	\$